503764929 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMON COLORADO JR.	05/07/2013
VINCENT LEWIS	05/07/2013
ROBERT A. GEIGER	05/07/2013
JESSICA HANCOCK	05/07/2013
ANDREW R. NEILSON	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.	
Street Address:	1601 WEST DIEHL ROAD	
City:	NAPERVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14993950
Application Number:	13765508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013557900

Email: mamiller@brinksgilson.com **BRINKS GILSON AND LIONE Correspondent Name:** 405 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-3411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14828-2818 (8529USD1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC D. BABYCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric D. Babych/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0986 503764929

Total Attachments: 3

source=8529-NES-030893-9065-US01-ASSIGNMENT-05-28-13#page1.tif source=8529-NES-030893-9065-US01-ASSIGNMENT-05-28-13#page2.tif source=8529-NES-030893-9065-US01-ASSIGNMENT-05-28-13#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), Ramon Colorado, Jr., Vincent Lewis, Robert A. Geiger, Jessica Hancock, and Andrew R. Neilson, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ONLINE MONITORING OF POLYMERIZATION INHIBITORS FOR CONTROL OF UNDESIRABLE POLYMERIZATION

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/765,508, filed on February 12, 2013; and

The ASSIGNEE, ECOLAB USA INC., a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

The state of the s	firent & Line
Ramon Colorado, Jr.	Vincent Lewis
\$104 Irving Way	5627 Walnut Gles Lane
Houston, TX 77087	Rosenberg, TX 77471
STATE OF THEORY	STATE OF TIMES)
COUNTY OF Final Marcal)	COUNTY OF Face Manual)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of <u>1724</u> 2013.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of2013.
Lant Lannes Miller Polity	Theon I Lemmen WINE !!
Natary Public	Natury Public
All Amminimum and the second s	A STATE OF THE STA
Robbert A/Geisles	Jessiga Mancock
5410 Gibratter PL	Oostzijde 247
Richmond, TX 77407	Zaandam, Netherlands 1508EN
STATE OF Talkow)	STATE OF LANGE
COUNTY OF Fort Mann)	COUNTY OF Jacob Manual)88
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zday of <u>1142</u> 2013.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of 1922_2013.
Agan J. Kenney Notary Public	Notary Public
	of 2

PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0989 Andrew R. Neilson

2027 Mound Lake Dr.

Richmond, TX 77406

STATE OF The State

COUNTY OF Love Glaved)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z day of Z/22 2013.

Notary Public

